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Oates, Samantha <soates@bhpsnj.org>

Fwd: Palestine Flag

1 message

Cianciulli, Robert <rcianciulli@bhpsnj.org> Tue, Oct 10, 2023 at 10:01 PM

To: Nick Puleio <npuleio@bhpsnj.org>, Ron Smith <rsmith@bhpsnj.org>
Cc: Samantha Oates <soates@bhpsnj.org>, "Dr. Melissa Varley" <mvarley@bhpsnj.org>, Angela Penna
<apenna@bhpsnj.org>

Nick and Ron,
Just forwarding this for the public correspondence report for the board meeting.
Thanks,

Robert
nnnnn Forwarded message -—-——-

From: Kevin Franken W
Date: Tue, Oct 10, 2023, 9:
Subject: Palestine Flag

To: <apenna@bhpsnj.org>, <dkhanna@bhpsnj.crg>, <gbradford@bhpsnj.org>, <jhyman@bhpsnj.org>,
<jyoung@bhpsnj.org>, <pstanley@bhpsnj.org>, <rcianciulli@bhpsnj.org>, <tforegger@bhpsnj.org>

Dear Board of Education Members,
| have a request in light of the Hamas terror attacks. | ask you to consider removing or relocafing the Palestinian Flag
located in the front of Columbia Middle School. | have a friend whose grandmother’s phone was taken. Hamas recorded

her execution and then posted it to her Facebook account. it's disheartening to see that flag in front of Columbia School.

Sincerely,
Kevin G. Franken Sr.

https://mail.google.com/mail/uf0/?ik=0d30df3225&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1779422662320965791&simpl=msg-f:1779422662320965791
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